TSM9117-TSM9120
Page 1
© 2014 Silicon Laboratories, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
♦ Second-source for MAX9117-MAX9120
♦ Guaranteed to Operate Down to +1.6V
♦ Ultra-Low Supply Current
350nA - TSM9119/TSM9120

of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to any absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability and
lifetime.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
PART
MARKING
CARRIER QUANTITY ORDER NUMBER
PART
MARKING
CARRIER QUANTITY
TSM9117EXK+
TAA
Tape
& Reel
-----
TSM9117ESA+
TS9117E
Tube 97
TSM9117EXK+T
Tape
& Reel
3000
TSM9118EXK+
TAB
Tape
& Reel
-----
TSM9117ESA+T
Tape
& Reel
2500
TSM9118EXK+T
Tape
& Reel
3000
TSM9119EXK+
TAC
Tape
& Reel
-----
TSM9120ESA+
TS9120E
Tube 97
TSM9119EXK+T
Tape
& Reel
3000
TSM9120EXK+
TAD
Tape
& Reel
-----
TSM9120ESA+T
Tape
& Reel
2500
TSM9120EXK+T
Tape
& Reel
3000
Lead-free Program: Silicon Labs supplies only lead-free packaging.
Consult Silicon Labs for products specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
TSM9117-TSM9120
TSM9117/20 Rev. 1.0  Page 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: TSM9117 & TSM9118
VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VIN+ = VREF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.
See Note 1.
PARAMETER  SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range  VCC